504650736 11/20/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4697457

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHU-HUI HSU	10/27/2017
YEN-CHANG LEE	10/27/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GLORIOLE ELECTROPTIC TECHNOLOGY CORP.		
Street Address:	3F., NO. 248-16, SINSHENG RD., CIANJHEN DIST.,		
City:	KAOHSIUNG CITY		
State/Country:	TAIWAN		
Name:	SHEN ZHEN WONDERWIN TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	2F-B, BUILDING 12, CHANGFENG INDUSTRIAL PARK, DONGKENG COMMUNITY, GONGMING OFFICE, GUANGMING NEW DISTRICT,		
City:	SHENZHEN CITY, GUANGDONG PROVINCE		
State/Country:	CHINA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15814888

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(703)621-7155 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7036217140

Email: mailroom@mg-ip.com, alb@mg-ip.com MUNCY, GEISSLER, OLDS & LOWE, PC **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 4000 LEGATO RD., SUITE 310 Address Line 4: FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22033

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	: 5440/0383PUS1		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOE MCKINNEY MUNCY		
SIGNATURE:	/Joe McKinney Muncy/		
DATE SIGNED:	11/20/2017		

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 044179 FRAME: 0535

504650736

source=2017-11-20 assignments as filed#page1.tif source=2017-11-20 assignments as filed#page2.tif source=2017-11-20 assignments as filed#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 044179 FRAME: 0536

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of value received, Shu-Hui HSU

hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", sell and assign to
GLORIOLE ELECTROPTIC TECHNOLOGY CORP.

a corporation of Taiwan, business at

3F., No. 248-16, Sinsheng Rd., Cianjhen Dist., Kaohsiung City, Taiwan
and to SHEN ZHEN WONDERWIN TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.

a corporation of China, business at

2F-B, Building 12, Changfeng Industrial Park, Dongkeng Community, Gongming Office,
Guangming New District, Shenzhen City, Guangdong Province, China
and to
a university of , campus at

and to

an organization of

, offices at

, respectively, and their respective successors, assigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignees", the entire right, title and interest in and to an invention entitled: FIBER OPTIC CONNECTOR

invented by the Assignor and as described in the following:

and in and to all applications for patent for said invention in all countries, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions of any of said applications, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any of said applications; and Assignor authorizes and requests any official whose duty is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and Assignor agrees that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, Assignor will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing or other applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee to obtain and enforce a proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Subscribed and executed at Kaohsiung City, Taiwan

PATENT REEL: 044179 FRAME: 0537 October 27, 2017

Shu-Hui HSU

Date

Assignor

Shu-Hui HSU

PATENT REEL: 044179 FRAME: 0538

Attorney Docket No.	
ASSIGNMENT	

In consideration of value received, Yen-Chang LEE

hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", sell and assign to GLORIOLE ELECTROPTIC TECHNOLOGY CORP.

a corporation of Taiwan, business at 3F., No. 248-16, Sinsheng Rd., Cianjhen Dist., Kaohsiung City, Taiwan

and to SHEN ZHEN WONDERWIN TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.

a corporation of China , business at 2F-B, Building 12, Changfeng Industrial Park,
Dongkeng Community, Gongming Office, Guangming

and to New District, Shenzhen City, Guangdong Province, a university of , campus at China

and to

an organization of

, offices at

, respectively, and their respective successors, assigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignees", the entire right, title and interest in and to an invention entitled:

FIBER OPTIC CONNECTOR

invented by the Assignor and as described in the following:

and in and to all applications for patent for said invention in all countries, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions of any of said applications, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any of said applications; and Assignor authorizes and requests any official whose duty is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and Assignor agrees that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, Assignor will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing or other applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee to obtain and enforce a proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Subscribed and executed at Kaohsiung City, Taiwan

Inohon	October 27, 2017	Date
Assignor Yen-Chang LEE		Date
Assignor		Date
Assignor		Date
Assignor		4 = 1.
Assignor		Date

PATENT REEL: 044179 FRAME: 0539

RECORDED: 11/20/2017